S
—
i
D
dzk
=
ol
&
gv\?
>
X

ooooodooood

100000
200404000

100000 [00]

00000 http://v.juhe.cn/enterprise/ App/Branchs/query

OO000dad json

00000 get/post

00000 http://v.juhe.cn/enterprise/ App/Branchs/query.php?key=0 [ O [ key&keyword=0 0 O 0 00 00 0O O

gboogooobobooboobbooboobbooboobbooboobbooboon

O O Header[d

00 O

Content-Type application/x-www-form-urlencoded

oooooon

00 00 00 00

key string O OOoooo0->0000,00000000
keyword String O oooOo/000/00000000
skip int O oooooo

oooooon

00 00 00

error_code int ood

reason string 0o


https://www.juhe.cn

o0

sign

result

result.total
result.items
items.eid
items.name
items.operName
items.startDate
items.registCapi
items.belongOrg
items.status

items.creditNo

JSONO O nogd

{

"result": {

"total": 31,

"items": [

{

00
string
object
Integer
Array
String
String
String
String
String
String
String

String

g

goog

RN

gboooooogn

googooboobon

goib

oooooo

goooood

goog

goog

goog

goog

googooboobon

"eid": "6af20f86-53e5-4139-bafa-abe66f4chf08",

"registCap

s, nn
0 7

"belongOrg": "0 000 O0ODODOOOCOOON
'name": '"0000000DOOCOOCOOON

"operName": "0 0O 0",

"creditNo": "91500103595160475E",

"startDate": "2012-04-23",

"status”; "0 0@ 0000O000O)"

}
]
},

"reason": "success",
"sign": "f7ac465c12114214bfc30321d000c9b1",
"error code": 0

}

20004040ad

00000000 (error_code)

(0ol



ggg

258000

258001

258002

258003

258004

258005

guoooobogd

uoo

10001

10002

10003

10004

10005

10007

10008

10009

10011

10012

10013

10014

10020

10021

o

0O0D0O0d0KEY

UOKEYDOOOO

KEYD O

U 0O O OPENID

ubooobogboobo

gbooooo

googalir

00 00OKEY

gomwrooooog

ooooooog

UOKEYD O OOGOO

ogooooo@oooobooooouoboobboooobooobboboooo

oooooooo)
goog

oood

goobobobDboOodo2002010 O

googobiioooooo

ud
ugboog,uooood
goog

googon

goog

googno

oood

002

000000 @OOID)

O O O (resultcode)
101
102
103
104
105
107
108
109
111
112

113

114

120

121

01

googooo



0000 0O 2025-08-21 11:06




